[Bracketed] material is that portion being deleted <u>Underlined</u> material is that portion being added

BILL NO. 8-15-17-2

SUMMARY – An Ordinance to amend Title 22, Chapter 22.02 of the Clark County Code to add Section 22.02.067 to require that Baby Changing Tables be installed in Permanent Buildings or Facilities constructed on or after October 1, 2017.

ORDINANCE NO.

(of Clark County, Nevada)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 22, CHAPTER 22.02 OF THE CLARK COUNTY CODE TO ADD SECTION 22.02.067 TO REQUIRE THAT BABY CHANGING TABLES BE INSTALLED IN PERMANENT BUILDINGS OR FACILITIES USED BY THE PUBLIC THAT IS CONSTRUCTED ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2017; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS PROPERLY RELATING THERETO.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

CLARK, STATE OF NEVADA, DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Title 22, Chapter 22.02, Section 22.02.067 of the Clark County

Code is adopted to read as follows:

22.02.067 Baby Changing Table in a Permanent Building or facility used by the Public.

Any new buildings or facility used by the public that contains a public restroom,

constructed on or after October 1, 2017, that 1) does not meet the definition of a

Temporary Building or Structure as stated in Clark County Code, Chapter 22, section

22.02.065; and 2) is open to the public, shall be equipped with at least one Baby

Changing Table.

 (A) If a Baby Changing Table is not accessible in such a building or facility to both men and women, the building or facility shall be equipped with at least one baby changing table accessible to men and at least one

-1-

| ASSED on the | _day of | 2017. |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| AYES: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | |
| | | <u></u> |
| NAYS | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| ABSTAINING | | |
| ABSENT: | | , |

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

By:____

Steve Sisolak, Chair

ATTEST:

LYNN MARIE GOYA, COUNTY CLERK

This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after the _____ day of 2017.